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FOCORED  FIRE HOSE 

 
 

GENERAL 

 

SPECIFICATION 
 
   
   

General purpose layflat delivery Hose suitable for industrial and rural 
fire brigades, Marine use, general industrial, commercial and civil 
engineering applications and washdown purposes.  The red elastomeric 
coating provides abrasion resistance. 

 
 
FEATURES  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
TECHNICAL DATA 
 

 
 
SHIPPING SPECIFICATION 
  
 

Internal Diameter              mm 
                                         inches 

38 
1 ½” 

45 
1 ¾” 

52 
2” 

64 
2 ½” 

70 
2 ¾” 

75 
3” 

100 
4” 

Short Length Burst 
Pressure                               bar 45 45 45 45 45 45 36 

Maximum Use 
Pressure                               bar 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 

Internal Diameter              mm 
                                        inches 

38 
1 ½” 

45 
1 ¾” 

52 
2” 

64 
2 ½” 

70 
2 ¾” 

75 
3” 

100 
4” 

Coil Diameter 
(25 metres)                         cms 38 39 41 43 44 46 50 

Weight 
                                       gm/M 240 250 315 365 440 555 690 

 
Construction 100% Twill weave, circular woven polyester 
 yarns with rubber lining, and red elastomeric  
 coating. 
  
Rot Proof Soft rot proof polyester jacket, tough, flexible 
 and easy to handle. 
 
Lightweight Smooth, seamless, lightweight synthetic  
 rubber lining, age resistant. 
 
Approvals Focored fully meets the requirements of the  
 U.K. Home Office Specification JCDD 1/1 and 
 British Standard BS6391:1983 for Type 1 hose, 
 U.K. DOT - MSA (Marine Safety Approved) 
 for Marine Use. 
 

 


	Foulds Clark (London) Ltd.     www.fouldsclark.co.uk     FC
	                                                                                                                                                              (London) LTD.
	GENERAL
	TECHNICAL DATA
	Short Length Burst
	SHIPPING SPECIFICATION



