

FOCORED FIRE HOSE

GENERAL **SPECIFICATION**

General purpose layflat delivery Hose suitable for industrial and rural fire brigades, Marine use, general industrial, commercial and civil engineering applications and washdown purposes. The red elastomeric coating provides abrasion resistance.

FEATURES



Construction	100% Twill weave, circular woven polyester yarns with rubber lining, and red elastomeric coating.
Rot Proof	Soft rot proof polyester jacket, tough, flexible and easy to handle.
Lightweight	Smooth, seamless, lightweight synthetic rubber lining, age resistant.
Approvals	Focored fully meets the requirements of the U.K. Home Office Specification JCDD 1/1 and British Standard BS6391:1983 for Type 1 hose, U.K. DOT - MSA (Marine Safety Approved) for Marine Use.

TECHNICAL DATA

Internal Diameter	mm inches	38 1 ½″	45 1 ¾″	52 2″	64 2 ½"	70 2 ¾″	75 3″	100 4″
Short Length Burst Pressure	bar	45	45	45	45	45	45	36
Maximum Use Pressure	bar	15	15	15	15	15	15	15

SHIPPING SPECIFICATION

Internal Diameter	mm	38	45	52	64	70	75	100
	inches	1 1⁄2″	1 ¾″	2″	2 1/2"	2 ³⁄4″	3″	4″
Coil Diameter (25 metres)	cms	38	39	41	43	44	46	50
Weight	gm/M	240	250	315	365	440	555	690